II 3G - II 3D
 1
3
2
 MD21 - MD24
DESCRIPTION
The functioning principle of the N.O. is very simple and extremely
safe. Under tension the coil releases and springs up the closing

4Other options like position indicator switches on the
    safety shut off.
REPAIR KIT
4 These articles cannot be supplied as spare part.
Note
In the column “Power” (see below table), when there are two
values, these refer to:
- higher value to the inrush power
- lower value less than the power of maintaining
Drawing Reference Drawing Reference
Drawing Reference
WARNING
For the solenoid valves installation and maintenance is recommended to consult
the instruction sheet supplied with each product.
 Normally closed in aluminium
G 1/2 15 200 MD21G04C4B015 C
(See table)
A - C - D 70 136 103 1
G 3/4 20 200 MD21G05C4B020 C A - C - D 70 136 103 1
G 1 25 200 MD21G06C4B025 C* E - F - G 70 136 103 1
G 1 1/4 32 200 MD21G07C4B032 D E - F - G 160 187 - 2
G 1 1/2 40 200 MD21G08C4B040 D E - F - G 160 187 - 2
G 2 50 200 MD21G04C4B050 D E - F - G 160 213 - 2
 Normally closed in aluminium
G 1/2 15 360 MD22G04C4B015 C*
(See table)
E - F - G 70 136 105 1
G 3/4 20 360 MD22G05C4B020 C* E - F - G 70 136 105 1
G 1 25 360 MD22G06C4B025 C** E - F - G 70 136 105 1
G 1 1/4 32 360 MD22G07C4B032 D E - F - G 160 213 - 2
G 1 1/2 40 360 MD22G08C4B040 D E - F - G 160 213 - 2
G 2 50 360 MD22G09C4B050 D E - F - G 160 213 - 2
 Normally closed in aluminium
G 1 1/4 32 500 MD23G07C4B032 D
(See table)
E - F - G 160 213 - 2
G 1 1/2 40 500 MD23G08C4B040 D E - F - G 160 213 - 2
G 2 50 500 MD23G09C4B050 D E - F - G 160 213 - 2
 Normally closed in aluminium
G 1/2 15 1000 MD24G04C4B015 C
(See table)
A - C - D 70 135 105 3
G 3/4 20 1000 MD24G05C4B020 C A - C - D 70 135 105 3
G 1 25 1000 MD24G06C4B025 C A - C - D 70 135 105 3
G 1 1/4 32 1000 MD24G07C4B032 D E - F - G 160 213 - 2
G 1 1/2 40 1000 MD24G08C4B040 D E - F - G 160 213 - 2
G 2 50 1000 MD24G09C4B050 D E - F - G 160 213 - 2
Coil type Voltage
 [V]
Frequency
[DC/Hz]